## **Eggertsville Fire District**

1880 Eggert Road Eggertsville, New York 14226-2233

January 30, 2025

## LEGAL NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the regular meeting of the Eggertsville Fire District of the Town of Amherst, County of Erie, New York, scheduled for Thursday, February 6, 2025 at 7:00 p.m. local time at the Eggertsville Fire Station, 1880 Eggert Road will include the use of videoconferencing due to extraordinary circumstances. Members of the public can view and/or participate at the Eggertsville Fire Station, 275 Palm Ave. #C106 East Jupiter, FL 33477, or via WebEx at eggertsville fire.webex.com/meet/EFD. All meeting information is available at eggertsvillefiredistrict.gov.

This notification is being given pursuant to the provisions of Article 7, Section 104 of the Open Meetings Law and the Public Officers Law 103-a(2) (b) of the State of New York.

By Order of the
Board of Fire Commissioners
Eggertsville Fire District
Stephen K. Hodges Jr.
Assistant Secretary/Deputy Treasurer